Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "J"

PLAINTIFFS DEFENDENTS
JORDAN, David vs POMERENE, Joel & SHARP, George W.
J.H. DIX & Co. vs SHAW, A.F.N.
JH. ELLER & Co. vs BEACHY, Moses M.
JACKSON, Edward vs HIBBARD, Edward
JACKSON, Josiah vs SNYDER, William C. & Margaret (wife) & MAYERS, Charles R.
JACKSON, Josiah vs MILLER, Henry & wife et al
JACKSON, Matilda vs JACKSON, John
JACOBS, James & KANK, John vs SHEETS, Henry & EGBERT, Joshua et al
JACOBS, John vs GRANGER, William et al
JACOBS, Welty vs REED, George & LIGGETT, A. C. etal
JAMES, Elijah vs UNDERWOOD, Sirus
JAMES, George vs GRAVEN, John
i{(&i\I/IES, John A. & KENT, William C. & SANTEE, Charles vs BRUMBAUGH, Calvin
JAMES, KENT, SENTEE & Co. vs DeWITT, Thomas O.

JAMES, Thomas F. & SCOTTNAGEL, F

McFARLAND, Andrew & Susanah (wife) & TORBETT, Hugh &

s Eleanor & Jordon, Jane HOCKINGBERRY, Elizabeth & Isabella &
Patrick M. & Eleanor (wife) & PECKHAM, John & Isabella (wife) &
LEEDOM, Isabella & JUSTICE, Catherine & CARPER, Isabella

JAMESON, William R. & Isabella

JAMISON, David vs Forest City Stone Co. etal

JAMISON, Joseph vs GIBENY, William S.

JAMISON, William R. vs McCLURE, James M.

JANES, Elisha vs ROOP, Benjamin

JARAMIAH & KIRKPATRECK vs HALL, Milton

JARVIS, Dwight vs ROGERS, Alexander & KONE, John W.
JARVIS, Dwight vs ROGERS, Alexander & ROGERS, John
JARVIS, Ethalinda et al vs JARVIS, Ethalinda et al

JAUGG, Jacob vs HINKLE, Joseph & Manda

JEANIN, Victor vs BANVALOT, Peirre

JEANVOINE, Eugenie vs ZAUGG, Jacob Jr. etal

JEARVOINE, Francis vs SOCIE, Paul

JEFFERIES, John P. vs SPROAL, James & William & CALHOON, William
JEFFERS, Henry L. vs EGBERT, Joshua

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St. Ste. 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

CASE NO
C-42
C-68
C-162
C-97
C-90
C-148
C-40

C-212
C-218
C-39
C-205
C-36

C-64
C-38

C-168

C-155
C-219
C-246
C-216
C-24
C-70
C-106
C-53
C-35
C-64

C-29
C-81
C-175

YEAR
1891
1856
1895
1849
1885
1896
1872
1842
1849
1874
1842
1829

1856

1873
1840

1848

1888
1838
1845
1839
1895
1838
1839
1873
1895
1846
1899
1875
1851
1843



JEFFERS, Henry L.

JEFFREYS, Martha & THOMPSON, Margaret E.
JEFFRIES, John V. (dec'd)

JENNESS, B. W. & Co.
JENNINGS, Elijah
JENNINGS, JohN
JENNINGS, John
JEWELL, Joseph
JIAMS, George W.
JIAMS, Jesse
JIAMS, Jesse
JIAMS, Jesse
JIAMS, Jesse
JIAMS, William
John Ball & Co.
JOHN, Polantus
JOHNS, Eliza
JOHNS, Eliza
JOHNS, James H.
JOHNS, William W.
JOHNSON, Alice A.
JOHNSON, Esap T.
JOHNSON, Esop T.
JOHNSON, Esop T.

JOHNSON, Florence V.

JOHNSON, Gilbert
JOHNSON, James
JOHNSON, Kate

JOHNSON, Mary J.

JOHNSON, Newton
JOHNSON, Thomas S.
JOHNSON, Thomas S.
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Plaintifts "J"

vs EGBERT, Joshua

vs FINLEY, Sarah A.

vs SHEARER, Jacob & LIGGETT, Jeremiah & SHOUP, John

vs CARRY, John Jr.

vs JENNINGS, Henry

vs MUNGER, Christian

vs JONES, Jacob

vs His creditors

vs CRITCHFIELD, John & Owen & DEWITT, George

vs BULL, Thomas J.& CRITCHFIELD, David H.& DEWITT, Barnard

vs BULL, Thomas J. & CRITCHFIELD, David DEWITT, Barnard

vs BULL, Thomas J. & CRITCHFIELD, David H.

vs CRITCHFIELD, Owen

vs CRITCHFIELD, David & Asa

vs SHREVE, 1. N.

vs JOHN, Elizabeth

vs GOTEMER, John & Mary & ZEHENDER, John

vs GOTIMER, John & MARY & ZEHENDER, John

vs MAXWELL, Josephine M. & JOHNS, John A.

vs JOHNS, Emma J.

vs FOX, John C.

vs CAMERON, G.W.

vs CISSUE, James

vs HAAS, Jacob et al

vs WHOLF, Elsworth

vs ANDRES, Hamilton

vs HOAGLAND, Moses

vs JOHNSON, Esop T. et al
JOHNSON, Mary E. & James T. & OWEN, Sarah S. & Elect A. &

vs James T. & MILLER, James G. & Ayes B. & John A. & ROBERTS,
Telitha J. & JACKSON, Telitha & MORRISON, Catharine A. &
CORY, Catharine C.

vs MAYERS, Charles R. & MAYERS, Samuel E.

vs HEUGHES, A. & S. B.

vs POLLOCK, David & R. H.
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C-138
C-68
C-10
C-48
C-48

C-155

C-249
C-29

C-263

C-195

C-227

C-103

C-255
C-27
C-25
C-13
C-15
C-20
C-93

C-104
C-82
C-95

C-191
C-22

CB-36
C-61
C-17

C-125

C-28

C-128
C-25
C-46

1844
1888
1875
1868
1849
1844
1845
1830
1846
1843
1844
1845
1846
1840
1875
1884
1874
1876
1884
1889
1892
1887
1879
1892
1882
1885
1838
1895

1881

1889
1874
1874
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JOHNSON, Thomas S.
JOHNSON, Thomas S.
JOHNSON, William
JOHNSON, William R.
JOHNSTON & IRVINE
JOHNSTON & IRVINE
JOHNSTON & IRVINE

JOHNSTON & IRVINE

JOHNSTON & IRVINE
JOHNSTON & IRVINE
JOHNSTON, A. & MILLER, C.

JOHNSTON, Adam & MILLER, Charles

JOHNSTON, Adam & MILLER, Charles

JOHNSTON, Adam & MILLER, Nancy & John & Charles
JOHNSTON, Adam (dec'd), MILLER, Charles
JOHNSTON, Adam & JOHNSON, Nancy & John

JOHNSTON, Alexander
JOHNSTON, Alexander
JOHNSTON, Archibald

JOHNSTON, Esop T.

JOHNSTON, Francis

JOHNSTON, George

JOHNSTON, George (See Misc. 1846)
JOHNSTON, James

JOHNSTON, James

JOHNSTON, James

JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James

JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James

JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
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vs KAUFMAN, Elijah & Justice C-117
vs MARTIN, John C. C-51
vs ANDERSON, William C-63
vs McCASKEY, John H. & BURRELL, S. C. C-105
vs DURBIN, David & Lawrence C-12
vs BLASDELL, Ephraim C-14
vs FORBES & WAMBAUGH C-16

HOSKINS, Thomas & HARRIOTT, James E. & McCLELLAND,

VS Samuel -3
vs FRY, Thomas C-191
vs HILL, James C-118
vs STOUT, George C-28
vs GIBSON, George Jr. C-13
vs JOHNSTON, Sarah C-61
vs JOHNSTON, Sarah et al C-54
vs JOHNSTON, Sarah et al C-216
vs JOHNSON, Sarah & other heirs C-84
vs McCLURE, Robert C-22
vs JONES, Elijah C-6
vs McFARLAND, Robert C-46
POULSON Edward J. & Anna & BATES, Albert & DAUGHERTY,
VS Kimp & Francis E. & CAMERON, G.W. (dec'd) €92
vs JOHNSTON, William C-155
vs JESSE, David & FRIBLEY, James J. & FINEBAUGH, Joseph J. C-43
vs POULSON, John C-183
vs DEVINE, Charles L. C-116
vs CELLERS, Ephraim C-70, 142
vs FINDLEY, George & McKINZIE, Daniel & McCASKEY, John & C-9
ELLIOTT, James et al

vs McCLAIN, Joseph C-244
vs REPP, Peter C-91
vs PALMER, John & WATTS, David C-271
vs HALL, Alanson C-51
vs HILL, James C-249
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1875
1876
1858
1855
1830
1838
1838

1838

1840
1845
1826
1826
1838
1836
1838
1835
1826
1845
1834

1887

1843
1877
1846
1844
1849
1836

1844

1846
1851
1840
1842
1843
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JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRVINE, James S.
JOHNSTON, James & IRWIN, James
JOHNSTON, James & PATTERSON, A.J.
JOHNSTON, John

JOHNSTON, John

JOHNSTON, John

JOHNSTON, Luke

JOHNSTON, Magdalena

JOHNSTON, Magdalena

JOHNSTON, Magdelena

JOHNSTON, Maro & COURTLAND, Abraham
JOHNSTON, Noble

JOHNSTON, Richard

JOHNSTON, Robert

JOHNSTON, Sarah

JOHNSTONE, Robert

JOLLY, Henry

JOLLY, Margaret

JOLLY, Samuel

JOLLY, William H. (dec'd)

JOLLY, William H. (dec'd)

JOLY, Louis

JONER, Benjamin F. & SAUTH, John F. & Benjamin &
MEKIN, Samuel

JONES, Aaron L.

JONES, Alexander

JONES, Caleb

JONES, D. K.

JONES, Edward & Celiss
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vs DEETZ, Adam

vs CALHOON, David

vs DEETS, Henry A.

vs RUSSEL, Charles & WILLIAMS, Mathew
vs NEIGHBOR, William & CARR, John

vs STEEN, William

vs STEEL, William

vs GRAY, James

vs LAYLANDER, John & THOMAS, Mary & LEEPER, James B.

vs JOHNSTON, Joshua

vs JOHNSTON, Mary et al

vs JOHNSTON, Mary Ann

vs YOUNG, John

vs MAPLE, Minerva E. et al

vs MAPLE, Minerva E. et al

vs MAPLE, Minerva E. & William C.
vs ELLIOTT, John

vs SAVAGE, Towner

vs BOWLING, John

vs WELLS, Arnold

vs JOHNSTON, Susan

vs PICKERELL, Chasteen

vs SELDERS, George

vs BORDEN, Joseph

vs DEWITT, Elizabeth

vs MOORE, Azariah C.

vs MOORE, Azaniah

vs SHARP, Joseph & SHARP, D. K.

vs BUZZARD, M. M. & WADDELL, Asbury et al

vs RIFFLE, George W. & Sophia
vs BROWN, Samuel

vs JONES, Sarah et al

vs SHREEVE, Charlotte

vs ROBISON, Jane etal
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C-190
C-224
C-240
C-177
C-119
C-117
C-176
C-174
C-74
C-8
C-162
C-73
C-38
C-100

C-46
C-139
C-139

C-49
C-115
C-148
C-170

C-18
C-139

C-86

C-4
C-6
C-104

C-111

C-52
C-20
C-163
C-16
C-7

1844
1846
1846
1846
1847
1847
1839
1846
1890
1847
1849
1849
1844
1882
1883
1883
1846
1844
1830
1839
1835
1835
1867
1874
1852
1860
1859
1886

1854

1893
1896
1855
1868
1852
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Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "J"

JONES, Eliis D. vs BECK, Joseph C-162 1847
JONES, Elizabeth vs JONES, Isaiah & Thomas M. & SHREVE, Israel N. C-143 1875
JONES, Elizabeth vs JONES, Isaiah C-164 1876
JONES, Ellis D. vs BECK, Joseph C-195 1846
JONES, Fred vs FETES, Henry etal C-20 1880
JONES, Fred vs FITES, Henry & JONES, Daniel & SPURGIN, James C-86 1880
JONES, Frederick vs MULVANE, Jenken et al C-6 1875
JONES, Henry & TIERNAN, Michael & CAMPBELL, vs SHEETS, Henry & LITLE, Aaron C-119 1842
Thomas

JONES, Jacob vs SPADE, Frederick C-107 1843
JONES, Jacob vs SMITH, William C-211 1844
JONES, Jacob vs SMITH, William C-100 1845
JONES, Jacob vs EGBERT, Joshua & SHEETS, Henry & ANDERSON, Alexander F. C-171 1847
JONES, Jacob vs HINKLE, John & Henry C-6 1851
JONES, Jacob vs SMITH, Samuel C-87, 96 1851
JONES, Jacob vs SMITH, Samuel C-53 1853
JONES, Jacob vs JONES, John (dec'd) et al C-110 1869
JONES, Jacob vs WHITE, William & Uriah C-134 1869
JONES, Jacob & John & Rebecca & WHITE, William & Saral vs GREEN, Richard & Arthur C-15 1854
JONES, Jacob C. & BOKER, Joseph vs McDOWELL, Samuel C. & MILLER, James L. C-42 1844
JONES, Jacob C. & BOKER, Joseph vs HENDRICKSON, Samuel C-259 1846
JONES, Jacob C. & BOKER, Joseph vs McDOWELL, Samuel C. et al C-116 1846
JONES, Jacob et al vs GREER, Arthur & Richard et al C-38 1855
JONES, Jennie vs RATTRELL, Parrot C-48 1879
JONES, Jesse vs SMITH, William C-128 1844
JONES, John vs WELKER, Martin & ARMOR, Thomas C-14 1884
JONES, John & WERD, Nathaniel vs WEATHERBEE, Paul & SMITH, Andrew C-24 1827
JONES, John Jr. vs McDONOUGH, James C-11 1827
JONES, John Jr. vs McDONOUGH, James C-3,4 1829
JONES, Jonathan W. vs DICKEY & BARKDULL C-98 1854
JONES, Killburn vs First National Bank of Millersburg C-80 1875
JONES, Martin vs McCLEARR, John C-105 1838
JONES, Mary B. vs CANAN, John D. et al C-64 1890
JONES, Nathan H. vs EVERLY, Peter etal C-51 1873
JONES, Nathan H. vs HARRISS, Elisha C-96 1874
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JONES, Nathan H.
JONES, Ohio F.
JONES, Ohio F.
JONES, Ohio F.
JONES, Rebecca
JONES, Rebecca
JONES, Rebecca
JONES, Sadie
JONES, Thomas
JONES, Thomas M.
JONES, Thomas M.
JONES, Thomas M.
JONES, Thomas P.
JONES, Thomas P.
JONES, Thomas P.
JONES, William
JONES, William
JONES, William (dec'd)

JONES, William H. & WITTER, Samuel B.

JONES, William Sr.
JORDAN, David
JORDAN, Martin E.
JORDAN, Mathew (dec'd)
JORDAN, Mathew M.
JORDAN, Samuel (dec'd)
JORDEN, J.B. & Son
JORDON, David
JORDON, Edward
JORDON, George
JORDON, George
JORDON, George
JORDON, Nora
JORDON, Samuel </td><td>
JORDON, Sarah
JORDON, William F.
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Plaintifts "J"

vs The Home Insurance Co.

vs COOK, Samuel & ARMENTROUT, Abraham
vs WEBB, George N.

vs POCOCK, James & Elijah & Daniel

vs JONES, Jacob & John & William

vs JONES, John et al

vs JONES, Jacob et al

vs JONES, George B.

vs GORRELL, Korr

vs ROBERTS, Thomas R.

vs McCULLOCK, Phineas

vs McCULLOCK, Phinneas

vs GONNEL, Hiram & John & KORN, John
vs GORREL - KARR & Co.

vs KARR, John & GORRELL, Hiram & John
vs WADDLE, Asbery

vs HEGGESCHWEILER, Jacob

vs JONES, John et al

vs BELL, Thomas & ALLISON, Enoch

vs BUZZARD, Marlin M. & CLEMENTS, Jarvis
vs WATTERS, David

vs WRIGHT, John et al

vs CRESWELL, William

vs Hiscreditors

vs JORDAN, Mathew et al

vs LAWRENCE, J.C. & LIGGETT, James Jr. & James Sr. & RUSH, John

vs LOCKHART, Alexander

vs Forest City Stone Co.

vs JORDON, Samuel

vs CHRISTOPHER, Samuel & William
vs CALHOON, Robert

vs JORDON, William

vs JORDON, Mary & Samuel

vs HOYT, Carleton

vs KARCH, George
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C-50
C-141
C-131

C-49
C-223
C-242

C-182
C-51
C-259
C-43
C-1
C-104
C-102
C-68, 178
C-239
C-222
C-8
C-86
C-9
C-32
C-34
C-82
C-17
C-56
C-116
C-11
C-201
C-158
C-52
C-86
C-19
C-133
C-31
C-85

1874
1848
1849
1861
1849
1849
1853
1895
1858
1845
1866
1866
1855
1855
1855
1842
1839
1851
1886
1854
1829
1898
1875
1835
1840
1888
1829
1888
1848
1851
1853
1889
1836
1828
1884
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Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiffs "J"

JOSS, Frederick vs JOSS, Elizabeth et al
JOSS, Christian Frederick & George Edwin & Charles William & John
JOSS, John F. vs Franklin & William Irvin & Edward Clarence & Jesse Warren &
Myrtle Lenora et al
JOSS, N. F. & SCHALLIOLL, William vs RICHESON, James
JOSS, Nicholas F, vs DUNN, Michael & STAHL, John
JOSS, Nicholas F. vs DURR, Michael & STAHL, John
JOSS, Nicholas Y. vs AUTHENREITH, Charles et al
JOYCE, Elizabeth vs ORPHIN, Benjamin
JOYCE, Elizabeth vs ORPHIN, Benjamin & Anne
JOYCE, John (dec'd) vs SHEARER, Jacob & BONNETT, Isaac
JOYCE, Matilda vs His said wards
JOYCE, Samuel vs His Ward
JOYCE, William (dec'd) vs REED, Jacob
Jung Brewing Co. vs BAUGHMAN, John
Jurors
Jurors
Jurors
Jurors
Jurors
Jurors
Jurors

Jurors (see 1836 miscellaneous)
Jurors (see 1833 Miscellaneous File)
Jurors (see 1834 Missellaneous)
Jurors- PURDY, Elizabeth

Jurors- PURDY, Marella

JUSTICE, Peter & ROBBINET, George & RICHARDSON, vs EARL, Robert & CARSON, James

George

JUSTICE, Robert vs WHEATON, EM. & G.W.

JUSTICE, Robert & HEBRON, James vs HOCKSLITTS, Eli & JONES

JUSTICE, Robert & HEBRON, Jarvis vs JONES, John & SHROCK, John & HOCHSTETLER, Eli
JUSTICE, William vs His creditors

JUSTICE, William vs WOODS, William
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C-109

C-50

C-204
C-126
C-126
C-56
C-112
C-132
C-136
C-21
C-56
C-128
C-75
C-4
C-32
C-2,7,16
C-4,14,15
C-32, 44, 65
C-8,12,20
C-19, 80

C-3
C-3

C-207
C-6
C-199

C-19
C-251

1838

1893

1849
1852
1852
1870
1846
1846
1875
1848
1848
1852
1895
1825
1826
1827
1828
1830
1831
1832
1836
1833
1834
1826
1826

1838

1888
1850
1849
1833
1846

777



